

GAHC010133072026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/1507/2026

ANOWAR HUSSAIN KHAN AND 4 ORS
S/O- LT. SURAT KHAN, R/O- VILL.- FULKIPARA, P.O. AND P.S. HOWLY, DIST.
BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN- 781316.

2: SHAHADAT ALI KHAN
S/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O- VILL.- FULKIPARA
P.O. AND P.S. HOWLY
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781316.

3: SHAHAB ALI KHAN
S/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O- VILL.- FULKIPARA
P.O. AND P.S. HOWLY
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781316.

4: SHAHANUR ISLAM KHAN
S/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O- VILL.- FULKIPARA
P.O. AND P.S. HOWLY
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781316.

5: SALEHA BEGUM
W/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN
R/O- VILL.- FULKIPARA
P.O. AND P.S. HOWLY
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN- 781316

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD B ISLAM, MR. A A MONDAL, MR A ALAM, MR. S UDDIN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

17.07.2026

Learned counsel, Mr. B. Islam is present for the petitioners.

Injury report of Imran Najir is not received.

Issue reminder to forward the injury report of Imran Najir.

Case diary to be retained till 27.07.2026.

The interim bail of petitioner no.5, namely, Saleha Begum is **extended** till the next date of listing.

List the matter on **27.07.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant